Las Positas College Student Satisfaction Survey Results Fall 2018

- : - Percentage . Responses to
Campus Climate, Student Services and Learning Support Programs Percentage of those responding

‘Strongly Neither
LEARNING SUPPORT Agree' or | Strongly Agree nor Strongly Pct. of
‘Agree’ Agree Agree Disagree  Disagree  Disagree N 1,305
I would prefer taking classes with the same students, with a set schedule for
multiple semesters, and greater chance of reaching my goal on time, even if it
means less flexibility in picking my classes 28% 8% 20% 25% 31% 17% 1,272 97%| 3%
I would prefer to set my own schedule (based on course availability) and have
different classmates even if it means my schedule may change every semester 80% 37% 43% 16% 3% 1% 1,274 98%| 3%
I have access to the learning support services | need to succeed academically 77% 25% 52% 19% 4% <1% 1,249 96%| 3%
I make use of the learning support services on campus throughout the semester 50% 16% 34% 33% 15% 3% 1,208 93%| 4%
I don't have access to learning support services that help me with my coursework 10% 3% 8% 27% 45% 18% 1,167 89%| 2%
Personally, | find it worthwhile to make use of support services offered at LPC 57% 17% 40% 37% 5% 1% 1,197 92%| 4%
| feel 1 can succeed without using learning support services outside of class 42% 11% 31% 36% 15% 6% 1,249 96%| 4%
‘Strongly Neither
CAMPUS CLIMATE Agree’or | strongly Agree nor Strongly Pct. of
‘Agree’ Agree Agree Disagree  Disagree  Disagree N 1,305
| feel welcome at Las Positas College 86% 37% 49% 13% 1% <1% 1,249 96%| 3%
Overall | feel safe at Las Positas College 87% 38% 49% 11% 2% <1% 1,220 93%| 2%
At LPC, | have generally been treated with respect by:
Instructors 91% 45% 46% 6% 2% <1% 1,283 98%| 2%
Students 88% 40% 48% 11% 2% <1% |1,287 99% 2%
Office Staff 87% 41% 46% 10% 2% 1% 1,248 96%| 2%
Administrators 87% 42% 45% 10% 2% 1% 1,205 92% 2%
At LPC, there is a general respect for differences in:
Race-Ethnicity 88% 44% 44% 9% 2% <1% |1,268 97% 2%
Gender 89% 44% 45% 10% 1% <1% |1,255 96% 2%
Physical Disability 89% 44% 45% 9% 1% <1% |1,232 94% 2%
Age 89% 44% 45% 9% 1% <1% 1,267 97% 2%
Sexual Orientation 88% 45% 43% 11% 1% <1% |1,241 95% 2%
Religion 86% 44% 43% 11% 2% 1% 1,252 96%| 2%
Native Language 86% 42% 43% 12% 2% 1% 1,248 96% 3%
COUNSELING SERVICES -
Counselors have been available when I needed to see them 59% = 23% 36% 22% 13% 6% 1,136 87% 4%
Counselors helped me clarify my educational goal 63% | 26% 37% 22% 10% 5% 1,116 86%| 4%
Counselors helped me clarify my career goal 53% = 22% 31% 29% 12% 6% 1,079 83% 4%
Counselors gave me encouragement and support 61% = 26% 35% 27% 8% 4% 1,107 85%, 4%
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